

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1045/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2007 in CRLMC No.
48/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PARAMJEET SINGH (DEAD) BY LR'S Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit an
office report)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.D. Gandhi, Adv.s
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
(For RR 1 & 3) Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

(For R.4) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandu, Adv.
Mr. Subash Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners
is permitted to file additional documents.
List after three weeks.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master